

PORTABLE, PROFESSIONAL AUDIO

## U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process (Applicant is Both Grantee and U.S. Agent)

TO:

Kiwa Nederland B.V. Wilmersdorf 50 7327 AC Apeldoorn Postbus 137 7300 AC Apeldoorn Netherlands

## ATTENTION: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

This letter is to confirm that the Applicant will also serve as the U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7). The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The Applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information changes.

**Applicant & Agent** 

Company name:	Sound Devices, LLC
FRN:	0026100891
Grantee Code:	2AKLX
Contact person name:	Matthew Anderson
Agent name:	Matthew Anderson
Street address:	PO BOX 576, E7556 State Road 23
	and 33, USA
ZIP/City/State	Reedsburg, WI 53959
Telephone number:	(608) 524-0625
Email address:	matt_anderson@sounddevices.com
Signature Contact person*:	Matthew Anderson
Date:	March 26, 2024
Signature Agent*:	Matthew Anderson
Date:	March 26, 2024